

Court No. - 76

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4103 of 2025

Appellant :- Chauhan Singh And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Namit Srivastava, Sarthak Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Vinod Diwakar, J.

Order on appeal

1. Heard.
2. Admit.
3. Summon the trial court record.

Order on Suspension of Sentence

4. Put up this case on 02.09.2025, as fresh.
5. Meanwhile, learned State Counsel shall file custody certificate of the applicants-appellants and criminal history, if any.

Order Date :- 6.5.2025

Shafique

Justice Vinod Diwakar