



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4103 of 2025

Chauhan Singh And 3 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Namit Srivastava, Sarthak Verma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE MANOJ BAJAJ, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellants, the case is adjourned to 15.10.2025, as fresh.

(Manoj Bajaj,J.)

September 2, 2025

Shiv